Reliable Tech Park
Thane-Belapur Road, Airoli
Navi Mumbai 400 708
Maharashtra, India
Phone +91 (22) 7125 1000
CIN NO. L24110MH1956PLC010806



July 14, 2021

To. To. The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Corporate Relationship Department Listing Department, Exchange Plaza 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, 5th floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Rotunda Building Bandra-Kurla Complex, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 001 Mumbai - 400 051 **Scrip Code: 506390** Scrip: CLNINDIA

Sub.: Information under Regulation 39(3) for Lost/Stolen/Fake/Duplicate Share Certificates

Dear Sir / Madam,

As per Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the information regarding Lost/Stolen/Fake/Duplicate Share Certificate received from our Shareholder(s)/ Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. (RTA) in respect of which Stop Transfer has been marked.

After complying with the required formalities by the shareholder, Company and/or RTA, a Duplicate Share certificate, in lieu of old one, will be issued.

This is for your information and record. Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Yours faithfully, For Clariant Chemicals (India) Limited

Amee Joshi

Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

19 Co

ADARBAD TEHMURASP HOZDAR

HOUSE NO.985, NEW NANA PETH, PADAMJI PARK, PUNE – 411 002.

NOT

WE ARE

TO, THE MANAGER – SHARE DEPARTMENT, REGD. OFFICE KOLSHET ROAD, SANDOZ BAUG, THANE – 400 607.

01ST JULY, 2021.

SUBJECT :- CLARIANT CHEMICALS (INDIA) LTD.

FOLIO NO.: T000755; M003523; H00080; CLH00079; CLH00080

QTY. OF SHARES (AS PER D/W): 802; 400; 535

QTY. OF SHARES (PHYSICALLY AVAILABLE): 133; 267

HOLDERS NAMES: 1) TEHMURASP ADARJI HOZDAR &

MEHERBANOO TEHEMURASP HAZDAR

- 2) MEHERBANOO REHEMURASP HOZDAR TEHEMURASP ADARJI HOZDAR
- 3) TEHMURASP ADARJI HOZDAR MEHERBANOO TEHEMURASP HOZDAR

Dear Sir / Madam,

My Father, LATE TEHMURASP HOZDAR, expired on 05/01/1984 and my Mother, LATE MEHERBANOO HOZDAR, expired on 25/04/1990. The said shares mentioned above are to be transmitted to me MR. ADARBAD TEHMURASP HOZDAR.

Please note my change of address as under:

HOUSE NO.985, NEW NANA PETH, PADAMJI PARK, PUNE – 411 002.

Please note my bank account details for NEFT transfer as given below. Please note my bank account details for NEFT transfer as given below.

S.B. A/C. NO.04490100007237

BANK OF BARODA, PUNE CAMP BRANCH, PUNE-411 001/

IFSC CODE: BARBOPOOCAM MICR CODE: 411012002 given below: SAI - 400 083.

11 001:
1 2 JUL 2021

OIMICH IN 9466-6.

MKintime

Please note that I still have an active Savings Account at Central Bank OF India, M. G. Road, Pune – 411 001, of my Late Mother MEHERBANOO HOZDAR and My Late Father TEHMURASP HOZDAR, Jointly with my Wife KHURSHED HOZDAR and if it's possible to credit outstanding dividends to this account, I will highly be obliged.

I have lost track of the unpaid dividends so would be obliged if you can assist me.

I have obtained the Succession Certificate of my Mother "LATE MEHERBANOO HOZDAR'S ESTATE", for the purpose of transmission of shares to me MR. ADARBAD TEHMURASP HOZDAR.

MISSING SHARE CERTIFICATES – There is a situation where the quantity of shares on the dividend counterfoil exceeds the physical quantity of shares with me.

I would also appreciate if you send me details of holdings in your esteemed company. My Late parents were medically unfit to manage their portfolio, thus your assistance is requested.

Please check if there are any returned undelivered shares with you or any Bonus Share Certificates.

I am enclosing the following documents for your records:-

- CANCELLED CHEQUE
- PAN CARD COPY
- AADHAR CARD COPY
- DEATH CERTIFICATE OF BOTH MY PARENTS
- SUCCESSION CERTIFICATE

Looking forward to hearing from you at the earliest as I am a very Senior Citizen 81 years old and in frail health so please expedite your reply.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

ADARBAD TEHMURASP HOZDAR

Link Intime.

247 Park, C-101 L.B.S. MargVikhroli (West), Mumbai 400083.

Subject: Transmission of Physical Shares

Dear Sir,

My father, NASIMUDDIN HAIDERY holds 300 shares in Clariant Chemicals. We do have the share certificates of Clariant India in our possession (scanned copies attached). However, we do not have revised certificates issued by CLARIANT CHEMICALS.

As per our records we were never issued the revised certificates post amalgamation of the company.

FOLIO NUMBER	NO. OF SHARES	FACE VALUE	
CLN00115	283	₹10	
CLC01498	17	₹ 10	

Name of Company	Certificate Number		No. of share certificates	Qty. of Shares	Distinctive Number of Shares	
	From	То			From	То
Clariant India	154422	154423	2	100	10613541	10613640
Clariant India	11948		1	17	2189328	2189344
Clariant India	61232	61240	9	183	1896860	1897042

Request to please look into this and guide for the process of transmission.

Registered address of the share holder

Moleschelin kasim

Nasimuddin Hadiery, Kali Asthan Road, Ranchi - 834001, Jharkhand.

Regards,

Mobashshir Nasim

S/o Nasimuddin Haidery,